

GR-271/2018

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 30;

Dt. 13-12-2023

Today is fixed for evidence B/C.

Sole accused on CB is present with lawyerisare present and he is fully examined as PW-3 and discharged.

The seizure list dated 01/08/2018 along with sign of PW-3 is marked as exbt. P-1/2/ PW-3 and the formal FIR, written complaint and the receiving endorsement of the RO on the W/C are marked as exbt. P-2/ PW-3 (collectively).

Issue summons upon PRW-3 & E.O at once.

To **05-04-2024** for evidence B/C.

BC-II to comply.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.